
                            Verona Invitational
                                Verona, WI
                       Hosted by Verona High School
                                 9/6/2025
           ========== Boys Junior Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    31  Madison West                                (18:22.7  91:53.1 0:32.5)
==========================================================
  1      2  August Peters           12   18:03.0
  2      4  Colin Ruchala           12   18:22.6
  3      5  Hunter Shadman          12   18:22.7
  4      8  Ryan Zimmermann         10   18:29.3
  5     12  Joseph Beal             12   18:35.5
  6   ( 15) Frederick Berkelman     11   18:44.0
  7   ( 28) Walter Strange          12   19:05.9

  2.    59  Verona Area                                 (18:33.2  92:45.8 0:56.2)
==========================================================
  1      1  Tyler Campbell          9    17:54.1
  2      9  Drew Zarwell            12   18:33.6
  3     13  Zach Campbell           11   18:42.1
  4     17  Benjamin Motelet        11   18:45.7
  5     19  Will Snow               9    18:50.3
  6   ( 24) Carson Yarbro           9    18:54.3
  7   ( 35) Jackson Longley         10   19:19.5

  3.   113  Middleton                                   (18:56.2  94:40.9 0:46.5)
==========================================================
  1      7  Cougar Harkins          12   18:28.4
  2     18  Quinn Emerick           11   18:48.2
  3     26  Sisay Blust             11   19:02.4
  4     29  Riley Kuehn             9    19:07.0
  5     33  Jonan Coupar            9    19:14.9
  6   ( 36) Alexander Kim           12   19:21.1
  7   ( 37) Douglas Watson          12   19:22.2

  4.   174  DeForest                                    (19:19.6  96:37.9 0:45.2)
==========================================================
  1     21  Jadon LaFever           10   18:53.1
  2     25  Mason Dobbs             11   18:55.4
  3     41  Kian Kelroy             9    19:32.9
  4     43  Dylan Bubholz           10   19:38.2
  5     44  Brennen Geist           12   19:38.3
  6   ( 63) Henry Meisenbach        12   20:13.0
  7   ( 69) Kylar Mobry             11   20:17.5

  5.   189  Baraboo                                     (19:25.2  97:05.7 1:00.0)
==========================================================
  1     22  Joe Korthals            11   18:53.4
  2     38  Canon James             11   19:24.0
  3     39  Carson Hasheider        11   19:24.5
  4     40  Jayden Carpenter        10   19:30.4
  5     50  Oliver Jesse            10   19:53.4
  6   ( 56) Carter Gross            11   20:01.5
  7   ( 78) Sebastian Martinez      9    20:28.8

  6.   240  Arrowhead                                   (19:38.9  98:14.1 2:20.8)
==========================================================
  1      6  Donovan Arndt           9    18:25.4
  2     10  Keagan Foerch           9    18:33.9
  3     61  Nathan Mazzone          11   20:09.9
  4     71  Braylon Gonya-Hubing    11   20:18.7
  5     92  Logan Zeigler           12   20:46.2
  6   ( 94) Noah Wilkins            9    20:46.7
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  7   (105) Jacob Pfeiffer          10   20:57.9

  7.   262  Madison La Follette                         (19:46.7  98:53.2 2:34.3)
==========================================================
  1      3  Kingston Miller         9    18:18.7
  2     34  Will Cogdill            11   19:15.1
  3     60  Phoenix Mittag          11   20:09.3
  4     68  Tobias Bauhs            10   20:17.1
  5     97  Alex Castellanos        9    20:53.0
  6   (106) Will Glassman           12   20:58.3
  7   (119) Max Bissing             9    21:07.4

  8.   263  Watertown Luther Prep                       (19:53.1  99:25.1 1:09.5)
==========================================================
  1     30  Brett Breitkreutz       12   19:11.3
  2     47  Josiah Sulzle           10   19:44.9
  3     52  Ethan Seifert           10   19:55.6
  4     62  Willem DeBoer           9    20:12.5
  5     72  Uriah Ewerdt            10   20:20.8
  6   (128) Jonah Seifert           12   21:16.6
  7   (130) Jared Goelzer           12   21:16.8

  9.   266  West Salem                                  (19:50.2  99:10.6 1:35.7)
==========================================================
  1     27  Bennett Rieber          12   19:02.6
  2     32  Sawyer Stakston         12   19:12.5
  3     59  Ryan Arntson            10   20:03.9
  4     64  Benjamin Konkol         10   20:13.3
  5     84  Michael Lysne           10   20:38.3
  6   (112) Greyson Garbers         10   21:02.6
  7   (129) Graham Sjoquist         11   21:16.8

 10.   276  Watertown                                   (19:56.1  99:40.5 1:07.3)
==========================================================
  1     42  Andre Leija             11   19:34.4
  2     46  Zechariah Repp          10   19:40.7
  3     49  Peter Mitchell          11   19:48.5
  4     51  Quin Engle              10   19:55.2
  5     88  Willard Belisle         11   20:41.7
  6   ( 98) Cole Pettitt            10   20:53.7
  7   (144) Hayden Bainbridge       10   21:54.7

 11.   321  Oregon                                      (19:59.8  99:58.9 2:07.5)
==========================================================
  1     20  Dan Schuetz             10   18:51.9
  2     31  Jaxson Weber            10   19:11.5
  3     54  Travis Foelker          9    19:57.1
  4    107  Liam Palmer             11   20:59.0
  5    109  Chris Hessler           12   20:59.4
  6   (110) Henley Strifler         11   21:00.0
  7   (117) Nolan Eiche             10   21:06.9

 12.   338  Fort Atkinson                               (20:14.4  101:11.7 1:05.7)
==========================================================
  1     45  Declan Reed             9    19:40.0
  2     53  Max Rosenberger         11   19:56.2
  3     74  Mason Rosenberger       10   20:22.5
  4     75  Julius Draeger          9    20:27.3
  5     91  Jonathan Lewis          12   20:45.7
  6   ( 96) Callen Golson           9    20:50.1
  7   (127) Austin Bernhagen        9    21:16.1

 13.   341  Monroe                                      (20:03.8  100:18.6 3:58.9)
==========================================================
  1     14  Brady Keehn             12   18:42.6
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  2     16  Landon Smith            10   18:44.7
  3     23  Lucas Veeder            10   18:54.3
  4    126  Bryant Froseth          11   21:15.5
  5    162  Whitaker Holverson      9    22:41.5

 14.   347  Monona Grove                                (20:18.3  101:31.1 0:31.6)
==========================================================
  1     55  Gabe Dietsche           10   19:58.4
  2     66  Riley Miller            10   20:16.5
  3     70  Bennett Chapa           10   20:17.7
  4     77  Colin Donohue           12   20:28.5
  5     79  Garrison Hammond        9    20:30.0
  6   ( 83) AJ Burch                9    20:37.7
  7   ( 93) Benjamin Nelson         11   20:46.2

 15.   373  Madison East                                (20:16.7  101:23.3 2:22.1)
==========================================================
  1     11  Oren Garvey Shah        12   18:33.9
  2     58  Ethan Holiday           11   20:03.3
  3     99  Ronan Tinnen            12   20:54.8
  4    102  Ellis Duffy             11   20:55.3
  5    103  Caellum Duffy           10   20:56.0
  6   (120) Henry Kysely            11   21:07.6
  7   (124) Xander Quam             9    21:09.3

 16.   452  McFarland                                   (20:43.2  103:35.8 0:31.8)
==========================================================
  1     80  Theodore Hackel         9    20:31.2
  2     82  Zane Doolan             10   20:35.3
  3     87  Brady Barnes            10   20:41.0
  4     90  Sotaro Sano             11   20:45.3
  5    113  Chase Weber             10   21:03.0
  6   (152) Liam Wallock            9    22:15.3
  7   (163) Gus Wegner              10   22:43.1

 17.   531  Sun Prairie West                            (20:59.9  104:59.3 2:19.1)
==========================================================
  1     48  Asher Kobs              9    19:48.3
  2     95  Ishaan Poddar           9    20:49.6
  3    116  Owen Reese              10   21:04.4
  4    125  Mark Vitale             12   21:09.6
  5    147  Jack Gross              9    22:07.4
  6   (148) Caleb Myers             9    22:09.1
  7   (149) Dante Ketterhagen       9    22:09.7

 18.   552  Mount Horeb                                 (21:03.5  105:17.5 1:02.8)
==========================================================
  1     76  Jackson Ballew               20:27.3
  2    100  Isaiah Drews            10   20:55.0
  3    101  Liam Crolla             9    20:55.0
  4    137  Royce Sutter            9    21:30.1
  5    138  Laszlo Kelley           10   21:30.1
  6   (140) Julien Moreira               21:34.9
  7   (151) Henry Isaacson          12   22:13.1

 19.   570  Dodgeville-Mineral Point                    (21:07.5  105:37.2 1:27.2)
==========================================================
  1     67  Logan Swinehart         10   20:16.9
  2     89  Ben Engel               10   20:41.9
  3    131  Jacob Paulson           12   21:18.3
  4    141  Carver Potterton        10   21:36.0
  5    142  Griffin Hanson          9    21:44.1
  6   (143) Brayden McWilliams      9    21:47.8
  7   (156) Carson Schroeder        12   22:27.8
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 20.   646  Madison Memorial                            (21:40.2  108:20.9 2:35.3)
==========================================================
  1     73  Mitchell Springer       11   20:21.5
  2    118  Patrick Higgins         9    21:07.3
  3    121  Andy Ebbott             10   21:07.7
  4    165  Grey Hamilton           10   22:47.6
  5    169  Isaac Aquino            10   22:56.8
  6   (174) Kaiden Saillard         10   23:13.2
  7   (181) Jacob Sulman            9    23:30.3

 21.   651  Sun Prairie East                            (21:30.7  107:33.2 1:35.6)
==========================================================
  1    104  Spencer Margulius       9    20:57.7
  2    115  Owen Schmuck            11   21:04.1
  3    134  Gibson White            10   21:27.4
  4    139  Grayden Kelly-Van Do    9    21:30.7
  5    159  Mason Berens            12   22:33.3
  6   (166) Luke Marshall           9    22:48.2
  7   (178) Mack Kurschner          12   23:24.3

 22.   658  Stoughton                                   (21:52.7  109:23.1 2:35.1)
==========================================================
  1     85  Owen Hall               11   20:39.1
  2     86  Brock Spencer           9    20:40.0
  3    155  Gabe Wienkes            12   22:19.9
  4    157  Austin Murphy           9    22:29.9
  5    175  Jacob Swadley           9    23:14.2
  6   (179) Bryce Gray              10   23:25.4
  7   (183) Kamdyn Marku            11   23:48.0

 23.   680  Onalaska                                    (21:54.1  109:30.1 2:16.4)
==========================================================
  1     81  Sawyer Swenson          10   20:32.2
  2    114  Kody Herritz            9    21:04.0
  3    158  Myles Stapleton         11   22:30.6
  4    160  Hosea Aslesen           11   22:34.7
  5    167  Mathew Jackson          11   22:48.6
  6   (168) Ivan Stacey             9    22:49.1
  7   (176) Joesph Faas             10   23:17.6

 24.   698  Mauston                                     (21:58.6  109:52.7 3:12.8)
==========================================================
  1    108  Isaiah Kayhart          9    20:59.2
  2    123  Cody Komiskey           12   21:08.8
  3    136  Brayden Herrewig        11   21:28.6
  4    146  Nick Trute              11   22:04.1
  5    185  Garett Pouillie         10   24:12.0
  6   (186) Braydon Weyh            12   24:17.0
  7   (188) Jonah West              11   24:36.1

 25.   707  Edgewood                                    (22:10.0  110:49.8 3:20.5)
==========================================================
  1     65  Jordan Chesmore         12   20:15.7
  2    145  Landon Kinsman          10   21:59.7
  3    154  Truman Anderson         11   22:17.2
  4    161  Cole Fraundorfer        9    22:41.0
  5    182  Jack Hartman            11   23:36.2
  6   (184) Andrew Kaiser-Richa     12   23:52.7
  7   (196) Ian Arenas-Herre        12   27:49.4

 26.   753  St Ambrose Academy                          (22:16.5  111:22.5 2:11.4)
==========================================================
  1    111  John Paul Draves        11   21:00.7
  2    135  Noah Cavanaugh          10   21:28.3
  3    164  Elijah Heller           11   22:44.4
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  4    170  Xavier Klingele         9    22:57.0
  5    173  Zach Spangler           12   23:12.1
  6   (177) Joseph Lancaster        10   23:20.5
  7   (187) Noah Martens            9    24:28.9

 27.   790  Waukesha West                               (25:07.1  125:35.213:24.2)
==========================================================
  1    122  Jackson Hohisel         9    21:08.2
  2    132  Dylan Stevens           12   21:19.6
  3    150  Everett Gallagher       9    22:12.1
  4    189  Beckett Doll            9    26:22.9
  5    197  Kadin King              9    34:32.4

 28.   792  Arcadia                                     (24:07.8  120:38.8 6:58.6)
==========================================================
  1     57  Diego Ortiz             12   20:03.0
  2    172  Reese Kujak             11   23:05.2
  3    180  Juan Hernandez          10   23:29.3
  4    191  Emi Vazquez             11   26:59.7
  5    192  Christian Ortiz         11   27:01.6
  6   (194) Amedeus Vazquez         9    27:15.9
  7   (195) Omar Hernandez          12   27:30.2

 29.   840  Westby                                      (24:07.3  120:36.1 5:44.1)
==========================================================
  1    133  Kendell Hanson          10   21:20.3
  2    153  Adam Steiner            10   22:15.6
  3    171  Wil Mayer               9    22:57.7
  4    190  Jacob Michaels          11   26:58.1
  5    193  Sawyer Schultz          10   27:04.4

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Tyler Campbell 9 Verona Area 17:54.1 5:46
2 2 August Peters 12 Madison West 18:03.0 5:49
3 3 Kingston Miller 9 Madison La Follette 18:18.7 5:54
4 4 Colin Ruchala 12 Madison West 18:22.6 5:55
5 5 Hunter Shadman 12 Madison West 18:22.7 5:55
6 6 Donovan Arndt 9 Arrowhead 18:25.4 5:56
7 7 Cougar Harkins 12 Middleton 18:28.4 5:57
8 8 Ryan Zimmermann 10 Madison West 18:29.3 5:58
9 9 Drew Zarwell 12 Verona Area 18:33.6 5:59

10 10 Keagan Foerch 9 Arrowhead 18:33.9 5:59
11 11 Oren Garvey Shah 12 Madison East 18:33.9 5:59
12 12 Joseph Beal 12 Madison West 18:35.5 6:00
13 13 Zach Campbell 11 Verona Area 18:42.1 6:02
14 14 Brady Keehn 12 Monroe 18:42.6 6:02
15 15 Frederick Berkelman 11 Madison West 18:44.0 6:02
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16 16 Landon Smith 10 Monroe 18:44.7 6:02
17 17 Benjamin Motelet 11 Verona Area 18:45.7 6:03
18 18 Quinn Emerick 11 Middleton 18:48.2 6:04
19 19 Will Snow 9 Verona Area 18:50.3 6:04
20 20 Dan Schuetz 10 Oregon 18:51.9 6:05
21 21 Jadon Lafever 10 DeForest 18:53.1 6:05
22 22 Joe Korthals 11 Baraboo 18:53.4 6:05
23 23 Lucas Veeder 10 Monroe 18:54.3 6:06
24 24 Carson Yarbro 9 Verona Area 18:54.3 6:06
25 25 Mason Dobbs 11 DeForest 18:55.4 6:06
26 26 Sisay Blust 11 Middleton 19:02.4 6:08
27 27 Bennett Rieber 12 West Salem 19:02.6 6:08
28 28 Walter Strange 12 Madison West 19:05.9 6:09
29 29 Riley Kuehn 9 Middleton 19:07.0 6:10
30 30 Brett Breitkreutz 12 Watertown Luther Prep 19:11.3 6:11
31 31 Jaxson Weber 10 Oregon 19:11.5 6:11
32 32 Sawyer Stakston 12 West Salem 19:12.5 6:11
33 33 Jonan Coupar 9 Middleton 19:14.9 6:12
34 34 Will Cogdill 11 Madison La Follette 19:15.1 6:12
35 Sirio Dicarlantoni 10 Madison West 19:17.6 6:13
36 35 Jackson Longley 10 Verona Area 19:19.5 6:14
37 Dez Lasseter 12 Madison West 19:21.0 6:14
38 36 Alexander Kim 12 Middleton 19:21.1 6:14
39 37 Douglas Watson 12 Middleton 19:22.2 6:15
40 Owen Roth 10 Middleton 19:23.4 6:15
41 38 Canon James 11 Baraboo 19:24.0 6:15
42 39 Carson Hasheider 11 Baraboo 19:24.5 6:15
43 Max Schiefelbein 9 Verona Area 19:24.7 6:15
44 William Zuckerman 11 Madison West 19:28.5 6:17
45 40 Jayden Carpenter 10 Baraboo 19:30.4 6:17
46 41 Kian Kelroy 9 DeForest 19:32.9 6:18
47 Owen Dunn 11 Madison West 19:33.0 6:18
48 Ilyaas Razvi 10 Middleton 19:34.0 6:18
49 42 Andre Leija 11 Watertown 19:34.4 6:18
50 43 Dylan Bubholz 10 DeForest 19:38.2 6:20

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
51 44 Brennen Geist 12 DeForest 19:38.3 6:20

9/6/25, 11:52 AM Verona Invitational

file:///C:/RunScore/RSTMP$$$.HTML 6/18



52 Cael Turkow 12 Verona Area 19:38.5 6:20
53 45 Declan Reed 9 Fort Atkinson 19:40.0 6:20
54 46 Zechariah Repp 10 Watertown 19:40.7 6:20
55 47 Josiah Sulzle 10 Watertown Luther Prep 19:44.9 6:22
56 48 Asher Kobs 9 Sun Prairie West 19:48.3 6:23
57 49 Peter Mitchell 11 Watertown 19:48.5 6:23
58 50 Oliver Jesse 10 Baraboo 19:53.4 6:25
59 Gunnar Conn 9 Verona Area 19:54.2 6:25
60 51 Quin Engle 10 Watertown 19:55.2 6:25
61 52 Ethan Seifert 10 Watertown Luther Prep 19:55.6 6:25
62 53 Max Rosenberger 11 Fort Atkinson 19:56.2 6:26
63 54 Travis Foelker 9 Oregon 19:57.1 6:26
64 Liam Chiriboga 11 Madison West 19:57.5 6:26
65 Keane Witte 10 Middleton 19:58.0 6:26
66 55 Gabe Dietsche 10 Monona Grove 19:58.4 6:26
67 Isaac Hessman 12 Madison West 19:59.3 6:27
68 56 Carter Gross 11 Baraboo 20:01.5 6:27
69 57 Diego Ortiz 12 Arcadia 20:03.0 6:28
70 58 Ethan Holiday 11 Madison East 20:03.3 6:28
71 59 Ryan Arntson 10 West Salem 20:03.9 6:28
72 Larkin Mason 10 Madison West 20:08.9 6:30
73 Micah Kundert 12 Verona Area 20:09.1 6:30
74 60 Phoenix Mittag 11 Madison La Follette 20:09.3 6:30
75 61 Nathan Mazzone 11 Arrowhead 20:09.9 6:30
76 Jonas Tangen 12 Madison West 20:10.6 6:30
77 62 Willem Deboer 9 Watertown Luther Prep 20:12.5 6:31
78 63 Henry Meisenbach 12 DeForest 20:13.0 6:31
79 64 Benjamin Konkol 10 West Salem 20:13.3 6:31
80 65 Jordan Chesmore 12 Edgewood 20:15.7 6:32
81 66 Riley Miller 10 Monona Grove 20:16.5 6:32
82 67 Logan Swinehart 10 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 20:16.9 6:32
83 68 Tobias Bauhs 10 Madison La Follette 20:17.1 6:32
84 69 Kylar Mobry 11 DeForest 20:17.5 6:32
85 70 Bennett Chapa 10 Monona Grove 20:17.7 6:32
86 71 Braylon Gonya-Hubing 11 Arrowhead 20:18.7 6:33
87 Zachary Dufresne 12 Madison West 20:20.0 6:33
88 Brenden Grudzinski 12 Verona Area 20:20.6 6:33
89 72 Uriah Ewerdt 10 Watertown Luther Prep 20:20.8 6:33
90 73 Mitchell Springer 11 Madison Memorial 20:21.5 6:34
91 74 Mason Rosenberger 10 Fort Atkinson 20:22.5 6:34
92 Edward Clay 11 Madison West 20:25.4 6:35
93 Vincent Bertram 11 DeForest 20:26.7 6:35
94 75 Julius Draeger 9 Fort Atkinson 20:27.3 6:35
95 76 Jackson Ballew Mount Horeb 20:27.3 6:35
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96 77 Colin Donohue 12 Monona Grove 20:28.5 6:36
97 78 Sebastian Martinez 9 Baraboo 20:28.8 6:36
98 79 Garrison Hammond 9 Monona Grove 20:30.0 6:36
99 Lane Lindloff 11 Baraboo 20:30.7 6:37

100 80 Theodore Hackel 9 McFarland 20:31.2 6:37
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
101 Xander Herold 9 Middleton 20:31.5 6:37
102 81 Sawyer Swenson 10 Onalaska 20:32.2 6:37
103 Patrick Loughrin 11 Middleton 20:32.3 6:37
104 82 Zane Doolan 10 McFarland 20:35.3 6:38
105 Will Nagrocki 9 Verona Area 20:36.1 6:38
106 Jorden Seiler 10 DeForest 20:36.4 6:38
107 Everett Ruder 9 Verona Area 20:36.5 6:38
108 83 Aj Burch 9 Monona Grove 20:37.7 6:39
109 84 Michael Lysne 10 West Salem 20:38.3 6:39
110 85 Owen Hall 11 Stoughton 20:39.1 6:39
111 86 Brock Spencer 9 Stoughton 20:40.0 6:40
112 87 Brady Barnes 10 McFarland 20:41.0 6:40
113 Ben Lubner 9 Madison West 20:41.3 6:40
114 88 Willard Belisle 11 Watertown 20:41.7 6:40
115 89 Ben Engel 10 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 20:41.9 6:40
116 90 Sotaro Sano 11 McFarland 20:45.3 6:41
117 91 Jonathan Lewis 12 Fort Atkinson 20:45.7 6:41
118 92 Logan Zeigler 12 Arrowhead 20:46.2 6:42
119 93 Benjamin Nelson 11 Monona Grove 20:46.2 6:42
120 94 Noah Wilkins 9 Arrowhead 20:46.7 6:42
121 Alex Einspahr 10 Verona Area 20:49.0 6:42
122 95 Ishaan Poddar 9 Sun Prairie West 20:49.6 6:43
123 96 Callen Golson 9 Fort Atkinson 20:50.1 6:43
124 Jack Merrell-Van 9 Madison West 20:51.9 6:43
125 Devin Raether 11 Middleton 20:52.9 6:44
126 97 Alex Castellanos 9 Madison La Follette 20:53.0 6:44
127 98 Cole Pettitt 10 Watertown 20:53.7 6:44
128 99 Ronan Tinnen 12 Madison East 20:54.8 6:44
129 100 Isaiah Drews 10 Mount Horeb 20:55.0 6:44
130 101 Liam Crolla 9 Mount Horeb 20:55.0 6:44
131 Benjamin Rose 10 Middleton 20:55.2 6:44
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132 102 Ellis Duffy 11 Madison East 20:55.3 6:45
133 Chris Gleason 11 Verona Area 20:55.3 6:45
134 103 Caellum Duffy 10 Madison East 20:56.0 6:45
135 104 Spencer Margulius 9 Sun Prairie East 20:57.7 6:45
136 105 Jacob Pfeiffer 10 Arrowhead 20:57.9 6:45
137 106 Will Glassman 12 Madison La Follette 20:58.3 6:45
138 Emmett Hare 9 Madison West 20:58.5 6:46
139 Elliot Gabrielski 11 Verona Area 20:58.8 6:46
140 107 Liam Palmer 11 Oregon 20:59.0 6:46
141 Clark McKelvey 9 Madison West 20:59.1 6:46
142 108 Isaiah Kayhart 9 Mauston 20:59.2 6:46
143 109 Chris Hessler 12 Oregon 20:59.4 6:46
144 110 Henley Strifler 11 Oregon 21:00.0 6:46
145 111 John Paul Draves 11 St Ambrose Academy 21:00.7 6:46
146 112 Greyson Garbers 10 West Salem 21:02.6 6:47
147 113 Chase Weber 10 McFarland 21:03.0 6:47
148 114 Kody Herritz 9 Onalaska 21:04.0 6:47
149 115 Owen Schmuck 11 Sun Prairie East 21:04.1 6:47
150 116 Owen Reese 10 Sun Prairie West 21:04.4 6:47

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
151 Silas Milhans 12 Verona Area 21:05.2 6:48
152 117 Nolan Eiche 10 Oregon 21:06.9 6:48
153 118 Patrick Higgins 9 Madison Memorial 21:07.3 6:48
154 119 Max Bissing 9 Madison La Follette 21:07.4 6:48
155 120 Henry Kysely 11 Madison East 21:07.6 6:48
156 121 Andy Ebbott 10 Madison Memorial 21:07.7 6:49
157 122 Jackson Hohisel 9 Waukesha West 21:08.2 6:49
158 123 Cody Komiskey 12 Mauston 21:08.8 6:49
159 Cole Sullivan 12 Arrowhead 21:08.8 6:49
160 Andrew Upton 11 Middleton 21:08.9 6:49
161 124 Xander Quam 9 Madison East 21:09.3 6:49
162 Caleb Hansen 11 Monona Grove 21:09.5 6:49
163 125 Mark Vitale 12 Sun Prairie West 21:09.6 6:49
164 Jeremiah Corporaal 11 Madison La Follette 21:10.5 6:49
165 Oliver Cooper 9 Madison West 21:13.8 6:50
166 126 Bryant Froseth 11 Monroe 21:15.5 6:51
167 127 Austin Bernhagen 9 Fort Atkinson 21:16.1 6:51
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168 Francis Tynan 10 Madison East 21:16.5 6:51
169 Muhammed Sambou 12 Monona Grove 21:16.5 6:51
170 128 Jonah Seifert 12 Watertown Luther Prep 21:16.6 6:51
171 129 Graham Sjoquist 11 West Salem 21:16.8 6:51
172 130 Jared Goelzer 12 Watertown Luther Prep 21:16.8 6:51
173 131 Jacob Paulson 12 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 21:18.3 6:52
174 Eli O'Connor 11 Madison West 21:19.3 6:52
175 132 Dylan Stevens 12 Waukesha West 21:19.6 6:52
176 Nico Dekeyser 9 Middleton 21:19.7 6:52
177 133 Kendell Hanson 10 Westby 21:20.3 6:53
178 Graham Ralston 9 Fort Atkinson 21:21.1 6:53
179 Brady Mehring 10 Oregon 21:21.3 6:53
180 Bryce Kurz 9 Baraboo 21:21.4 6:53
181 Bradley Chumanov 11 Middleton 21:22.1 6:53
182 Nicholas Manno 9 Arrowhead 21:23.9 6:54
183 Myles Flanagan 10 Arrowhead 21:25.3 6:54
184 James Schaefer 9 Watertown Luther Prep 21:26.4 6:55
185 Benjamin Bellehumeur 9 Middleton 21:26.4 6:55
186 134 Gibson White 10 Sun Prairie East 21:27.4 6:55
187 135 Noah Cavanaugh 10 St Ambrose Academy 21:28.3 6:55
188 136 Brayden Herrewig 11 Mauston 21:28.6 6:55
189 Peter Schilling 11 Madison West 21:29.1 6:55
190 137 Royce Sutter 9 Mount Horeb 21:30.1 6:56
191 138 Laszlo Kelley 10 Mount Horeb 21:30.1 6:56
192 139 Grayden Kelly-Van Do 9 Sun Prairie East 21:30.7 6:56
193 Quinn Fulton 9 Arrowhead 21:32.7 6:57
194 Keegan Galbari 9 Arrowhead 21:33.4 6:57
195 Dominic Werner 11 Verona Area 21:33.5 6:57
196 Simeon Blust 9 Middleton 21:34.7 6:57
197 Antonio Cavazos 11 Middleton 21:34.7 6:57
198 140 Julien Moreira Mount Horeb 21:34.9 6:57
199 141 Carver Potterton 10 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 21:36.0 6:58
200 Brody Kurz 11 Baraboo 21:36.2 6:58

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
201 Sam White 12 Arrowhead 21:36.4 6:58
202 Jace Muehlhausen 12 Verona Area 21:38.1 6:58
203 Henry Raether 10 DeForest 21:39.4 6:59
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204 Jackson Duris 12 Madison East 21:40.2 6:59
205 Ivan Esser 11 Monona Grove 21:41.3 6:59
206 Alex Krause 10 Madison West 21:41.3 6:59
207 Fox Rogge 10 Madison West 21:41.3 6:59
208 142 Griffin Hanson 9 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 21:44.1 7:00
209 John Ocotl 9 Madison La Follette 21:44.8 7:00
210 William Benish 11 Madison West 21:46.3 7:01
211 143 Brayden McWilliams 9 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 21:47.8 7:01
212 Ivan Wautier 9 Madison West 21:48.2 7:02
213 Nathan Schoonover 10 Madison West 21:50.9 7:02
214 Wesley Hickman-Ball 10 Madison West 21:52.8 7:03
215 Casey Reed 10 Arrowhead 21:53.8 7:03
216 144 Hayden Bainbridge 10 Watertown 21:54.7 7:04
217 Hoyt Jacobson 9 Middleton 21:54.9 7:04
218 Asa Martin 11 Arrowhead 21:55.7 7:04
219 Sawyer Mittag 9 Madison La Follette 21:57.3 7:04
220 Roshen Iyer 9 Middleton 21:58.7 7:05
221 Ian Holmstrom 9 Middleton 21:58.8 7:05
222 145 Landon Kinsman 10 Edgewood 21:59.7 7:05
223 Andrew Lindquist 11 Verona Area 22:00.7 7:06
224 Chester Genne 10 Monona Grove 22:02.2 7:06
225 Ike Van Kampen 11 Watertown Luther Prep 22:02.6 7:06
226 Aidan Waller 11 Madison East 22:02.8 7:06
227 Graham Upton 9 Middleton 22:03.0 7:06
228 Gage Ertl 10 Watertown Luther Prep 22:03.4 7:06
229 Max Taylor 9 Middleton 22:03.7 7:07
230 146 Nick Trute 11 Mauston 22:04.1 7:07
231 Everett Hahm 10 Watertown Luther Prep 22:05.1 7:07
232 Tate Fonner 9 Monona Grove 22:06.2 7:07
233 Liam Schnick 9 West Salem 22:07.0 7:08
234 147 Jack Gross 9 Sun Prairie West 22:07.4 7:08
235 Mickey O'Callaghan 9 Madison La Follette 22:07.8 7:08
236 Conrad Campbell 11 Madison East 22:07.9 7:08
237 148 Caleb Myers 9 Sun Prairie West 22:09.1 7:08
238 149 Dante Ketterhagen 9 Sun Prairie West 22:09.7 7:08
239 Wilson Brunner 9 Madison East 22:11.5 7:09
240 Ben Carroll-Broo 10 Baraboo 22:11.8 7:09
241 150 Everett Gallagher 9 Waukesha West 22:12.1 7:09
242 151 Henry Isaacson 12 Mount Horeb 22:13.1 7:10
243 Sawyer Tews 10 Arrowhead 22:13.6 7:10
244 152 Liam Wallock 9 McFarland 22:15.3 7:10
245 Agustin Vergara 10 Middleton 22:15.5 7:10
246 153 Adam Steiner 10 Westby 22:15.6 7:10
247 154 Truman Anderson 11 Edgewood 22:17.2 7:11
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248 Enzo Ng 12 Madison West 22:18.0 7:11
249 Caleb White 10 Monona Grove 22:18.3 7:11
250 155 Gabe Wienkes 12 Stoughton 22:19.9 7:12

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
251 Thomas Renz 12 Madison West 22:24.3 7:13
252 Thomas Buehl 9 Madison East 22:24.7 7:13
253 Theo Heier 11 Watertown 22:26.1 7:14
254 156 Carson Schroeder 12 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 22:27.8 7:14
255 Graham Haley 11 Arrowhead 22:28.2 7:14
256 157 Austin Murphy 9 Stoughton 22:29.9 7:15
257 158 Myles Stapleton 11 Onalaska 22:30.6 7:15
258 Kieran Komarek 11 Madison West 22:30.9 7:15
259 Niles Tangen 10 Madison West 22:32.7 7:16
260 Eli Bailey 11 Madison West 22:33.1 7:16
261 159 Mason Berens 12 Sun Prairie East 22:33.3 7:16
262 Asher Johnson 9 Monona Grove 22:33.6 7:16
263 160 Hosea Aslesen 11 Onalaska 22:34.7 7:17
264 Owen Yunke 10 Oregon 22:35.0 7:17
265 Ethan Syse 9 Oregon 22:35.9 7:17
266 Armani Maradiaga 12 Verona Area 22:35.9 7:17
267 Johnathan Kerl 9 Middleton 22:36.6 7:17
268 Owen Michek 9 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 22:37.7 7:17
269 161 Cole Fraundorfer 9 Edgewood 22:41.0 7:19
270 Izaak Enderle 12 Watertown Luther Prep 22:41.2 7:19
271 162 Whitaker Holverson 9 Monroe 22:41.5 7:19
272 163 Gus Wegner 10 McFarland 22:43.1 7:19
273 Matthew March 12 Middleton 22:43.6 7:19
274 Jack Yunke 10 Oregon 22:44.2 7:20
275 164 Elijah Heller 11 St Ambrose Academy 22:44.4 7:20
276 Derek Roddy 9 Fort Atkinson 22:45.5 7:20
277 Lucas Kulig 9 Altoona 22:46.9 7:20
278 Nolan Chancellor 9 Mount Horeb 22:47.4 7:21
279 165 Grey Hamilton 10 Madison Memorial 22:47.6 7:21
280 Aaron Andrae 10 Verona Area 22:48.2 7:21
281 166 Luke Marshall 9 Sun Prairie East 22:48.2 7:21
282 167 Mathew Jackson 11 Onalaska 22:48.6 7:21
283 168 Ivan Stacey 9 Onalaska 22:49.1 7:21
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284 Drake Jiang 9 Middleton 22:49.2 7:21
285 Varya Dissanayake 9 Madison West 22:50.3 7:22
286 Ryan Hicks 11 Verona Area 22:51.3 7:22
287 Oliver Cronin 9 Madison La Follette 22:51.7 7:22
288 Mason Sibley 11 Verona Area 22:51.8 7:22
289 Kalin Peterson 10 Oregon 22:53.7 7:23
290 Carson Bainbridge 10 Watertown 22:56.4 7:23
291 169 Isaac Aquino 10 Madison Memorial 22:56.8 7:24
292 170 Xavier Klingele 9 St Ambrose Academy 22:57.0 7:24
293 171 Wil Mayer 9 Westby 22:57.7 7:24
294 Theodore Singer 12 Madison West 22:57.8 7:24
295 Gabriel Wisner Mount Horeb 22:58.7 7:24
296 Anthony Milewski 9 Oregon 23:02.4 7:25
297 Cayden Sullivan 12 West Salem 23:02.5 7:25
298 Morgan Ramos 9 Mount Horeb 23:02.9 7:26
299 Rafa Shell 9 Madison West 23:04.2 7:26
300 172 Reese Kujak 11 Arcadia 23:05.2 7:26

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
301 Max Malyk 11 Middleton 23:06.9 7:27
302 Taran Turner 11 Middleton 23:07.7 7:27
303 Liam Wolff 11 DeForest 23:08.2 7:27
304 Kellen Voegele 9 Oregon 23:08.5 7:27
305 Isaac Freeman 9 DeForest 23:09.7 7:28
306 Gavin Herbert 9 DeForest 23:11.2 7:28
307 Nevyn Emmanuelli 11 Verona Area 23:11.7 7:28
308 173 Zach Spangler 12 St Ambrose Academy 23:12.1 7:29
309 174 Kaiden Saillard 10 Madison Memorial 23:13.2 7:29
310 175 Jacob Swadley 9 Stoughton 23:14.2 7:29
311 Liam Hoyt 9 Middleton 23:14.2 7:29
312 Benj Gumm 12 Watertown Luther Prep 23:14.7 7:29
313 Liam Dick 9 Watertown Luther Prep 23:15.2 7:30
314 Connor Lau 12 McFarland 23:15.6 7:30
315 Finn Mondaysmith 11 Madison East 23:17.0 7:30
316 176 Joesph Faas 10 Onalaska 23:17.6 7:30
317 Yonatan Bernstein 11 Madison West 23:19.2 7:31
318 177 Joseph Lancaster 10 St Ambrose Academy 23:20.5 7:31
319 Matthias Gumm 11 Watertown Luther Prep 23:21.5 7:32
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320 Joe Ballew 9 Mount Horeb 23:22.0 7:32
321 178 Mack Kurschner 12 Sun Prairie East 23:24.3 7:32
322 Sullivan Ruder 9 Verona Area 23:25.2 7:33
323 179 Bryce Gray 10 Stoughton 23:25.4 7:33
324 Ryan Dahler 9 Sun Prairie West 23:25.6 7:33
325 Zeke Germann 10 Sun Prairie East 23:26.4 7:33
326 Gabe Kriva 9 Middleton 23:28.7 7:34
327 180 Juan Hernandez 10 Arcadia 23:29.3 7:34
328 Thomas Ida 10 Monona Grove 23:29.7 7:34
329 Anthony Buleje-Caden 11 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 23:30.0 7:34
330 Felix Hernandez Fe 12 Fort Atkinson 23:30.3 7:34
331 181 Jacob Sulman 9 Madison Memorial 23:30.3 7:34
332 Carter Raether 9 Monona Grove 23:30.7 7:35
333 182 Jack Hartman 11 Edgewood 23:36.2 7:36
334 Anders Straavaldsen 9 Madison La Follette 23:37.4 7:37
335 Ryan Burke 9 Watertown 23:38.5 7:37
336 Calvin Behm 9 McFarland 23:40.6 7:38
337 Ellis Sadler 9 McFarland 23:42.5 7:38
338 Theo Gehrenbeck 10 Fort Atkinson 23:44.6 7:39
339 Sean Williams 9 Madison La Follette 23:44.7 7:39
340 Braydn Wipperfurth 10 DeForest 23:45.3 7:39
341 Tyler Hubing 11 Middleton 23:46.2 7:40
342 183 Kamdyn Marku 11 Stoughton 23:48.0 7:40
343 Connor Halloran 11 Madison East 23:51.8 7:41
344 Josemaria Barut 12 Madison East 23:51.8 7:41
345 Braiden Wainwright 12 Fort Atkinson 23:52.4 7:42
346 184 Andrew Kaiser-Richa 12 Edgewood 23:52.7 7:42
347 William Budiac 11 Arrowhead 23:53.9 7:42
348 Caleb Domer 10 Watertown 23:54.3 7:42
349 Peyton Hall 12 Baraboo 23:54.6 7:42
350 Kolvyn Ebel 9 Verona Area 23:55.9 7:43

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
351 Gus Wautier 11 Madison West 23:56.7 7:43
352 Patrick Kile 12 Verona Area 23:57.8 7:43
353 Beckett Rewald 9 Verona Area 23:59.4 7:44
354 Jayden Cowan 11 Oregon 24:01.6 7:44
355 Zack Durkee 10 Fort Atkinson 24:01.9 7:45
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356 Aaron Taylor 10 Watertown Luther Prep 24:03.8 7:45
357 Lucas Peterson 9 Stoughton 24:04.9 7:46
358 Josiah Sellnow 10 Watertown Luther Prep 24:05.2 7:46
359 William Hoeft 9 Oregon 24:06.8 7:46
360 Brody Watson 11 Sun Prairie East 24:08.8 7:47
361 Shriyans Jasti 9 Middleton 24:11.8 7:48
362 185 Garett Pouillie 10 Mauston 24:12.0 7:48
363 Riley Olson 10 Sun Prairie East 24:13.2 7:48
364 Parker Koren 11 Watertown Luther Prep 24:16.2 7:49
365 186 Braydon Weyh 12 Mauston 24:17.0 7:49
366 Miles Alderman 10 Madison West 24:18.2 7:50
367 Luke Gumm 11 Watertown Luther Prep 24:20.3 7:50
368 Rylan Ribordy 10 Sun Prairie East 24:20.5 7:51
369 Zachary Kuehl 9 McFarland 24:20.7 7:51
370 Julius Leach 9 Middleton 24:20.8 7:51
371 Westley Kempfer 9 Madison Memorial 24:22.0 7:51
372 Samuel Garland 9 Madison West 24:22.1 7:51
373 Easton Becher-Etnie 10 McFarland 24:22.7 7:51
374 Jose Gutierrez 12 Madison West 24:23.5 7:52
375 Liam Kabat 10 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 24:23.5 7:52
376 Will Defour 10 Madison East 24:24.2 7:52
377 Lars Winterle 11 Middleton 24:24.7 7:52
378 Sawyer Meinholz 11 Middleton 24:25.7 7:52
379 Jackson Dorner 9 Sun Prairie West 24:27.1 7:53
380 187 Noah Martens 9 St Ambrose Academy 24:28.9 7:53
381 Karl Ryan 11 Madison West 24:29.6 7:53
382 Alexander Peterson 11 Stoughton 24:32.3 7:54
383 Jackson Hollis 10 McFarland 24:34.0 7:55
384 Jackson Hertzfeldt 10 Fort Atkinson 24:35.3 7:55
385 188 Jonah West 11 Mauston 24:36.1 7:56
386 Menzie King 9 Monona Grove 24:42.8 7:58
387 Benjamin Dolejs 9 Verona Area 24:44.8 7:58
388 Ben Rawlins 11 Verona Area 24:48.1 7:59
389 Noah Martin 9 Middleton 24:48.5 8:00
390 Jonas Feith 9 Madison East 24:51.6 8:01
391 Ben White 10 Arrowhead 24:51.9 8:01
392 Nickolas Bonadore 9 Wisconsin Dells 24:52.2 8:01
393 Orion Marsh 10 Madison West 24:55.4 8:02
394 Alex Welke 9 Fort Atkinson 24:57.7 8:03
395 Elliot Crabb 12 Verona Area 24:58.4 8:03
396 Easton Janisch 11 Madison Memorial 24:59.1 8:03
397 Ben Brohn 12 Mount Horeb 25:01.0 8:04
398 Declan Dunbar 9 Monona Grove 25:01.5 8:04
399 Blake Culbertson 12 Sun Prairie East 25:02.1 8:04
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400 Connor Dodge 11 Arrowhead 25:03.0 8:04
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
401 Donovan Richards 9 Stoughton 25:03.4 8:04
402 Weston Tyson 10 Sun Prairie East 25:07.4 8:06
403 Cody Carr 9 Sun Prairie East 25:09.2 8:06
404 Karl Kim 10 Watertown Luther Prep 25:10.2 8:07
405 Jackson Braucht 10 Middleton 25:10.3 8:07
406 Miles Davis 10 Madison Memorial 25:11.2 8:07
407 Ethan Palmer 10 Madison Memorial 25:13.5 8:08
408 Blaine Johnson 9 Fort Atkinson 25:13.9 8:08
409 Murphy Munson 12 Monona Grove 25:14.3 8:08
410 Kevin Chan 9 Middleton 25:15.9 8:08
411 Johnny Parker 12 St Ambrose Academy 25:17.2 8:09
412 Zeke Marker 11 Madison La Follette 25:18.3 8:09
413 Calvin Edwards 10 Sun Prairie East 25:18.6 8:09
414 Kurt Icenogle 9 Watertown Luther Prep 25:21.9 8:10
415 Langdon Fischer 12 Stoughton 25:22.8 8:11
416 Mason Biksacky 12 Sun Prairie East 25:24.1 8:11
417 Koen Mattison 9 Madison West 25:25.5 8:11
418 Marcus Chumanov 9 Middleton 25:27.6 8:12
419 Solomon Neyhart 10 Watertown Luther Prep 25:28.9 8:13
420 Orrin Bulloss 9 Madison West 25:29.2 8:13
421 Jack Primley 9 Altoona 25:29.3 8:13
422 Charlie Runte 9 Sun Prairie East 25:32.6 8:14
423 Oliver Blakey 9 Fort Atkinson 25:33.7 8:14
424 Tj Her 9 Monona Grove 25:34.1 8:14
425 Ryan Adamczyk 9 Madison West 25:35.7 8:15
426 James Bohne 9 Madison West 25:38.9 8:16
427 Landon Marty 10 New Glarus/Monticello 25:41.7 8:17
428 Angel Ortiz 10 Baraboo 25:46.1 8:18
429 Andrew Ropicky 9 Wisconsin Dells 25:46.7 8:18
430 Matthew Bucki 10 Altoona 25:52.1 8:20
431 Liam Long 11 Verona Area 25:52.4 8:20
432 Luke Zakrzewski 12 St Ambrose Academy 25:55.7 8:21
433 Judah Pometto 10 Sun Prairie East 25:56.7 8:22
434 Ben Stevens 9 Madison La Follette 25:57.4 8:22
435 Cole Rindy 9 Mount Horeb 26:03.1 8:24
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436 Connor Reed 10 Oregon 26:07.0 8:25
437 Judah March 9 Middleton 26:09.9 8:26
438 Matthew Anderson 10 Middleton 26:10.3 8:26
439 Michael Peters 9 Assumption 26:12.5 8:27
440 Alex Walden 9 Onalaska 26:16.4 8:28
441 Skylar Watson 9 Madison Memorial 26:18.9 8:29
442 Mason Schatzman 9 Sun Prairie West 26:19.8 8:29
443 Zachary Brink 10 Oregon 26:22.0 8:30
444 189 Beckett Doll 9 Waukesha West 26:22.9 8:30
445 Joseph Olomajeye 9 Verona Area 26:23.3 8:30
446 Scott Paterson 9 Mount Horeb 26:24.5 8:30
447 Weston Vander Burgt 9 Monona Grove 26:26.1 8:31
448 Kieran Hilyard 9 Middleton 26:27.4 8:31
449 Elliot Dunphy 11 Madison Memorial 26:28.2 8:32
450 Luke Hopp 10 Madison Memorial 26:28.2 8:32

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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9/6/2025

Boys Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
451 Kaden Lewis 12 DeForest 26:42.0 8:36
452 Alec Risley 9 Verona Area 26:47.3 8:38
453 Nathan Thao 10 Sun Prairie West 26:49.0 8:38
454 Cole Egnew 11 Mount Horeb 26:50.6 8:39
455 Isaiah Saul 10 Baraboo 26:55.7 8:41
456 Logan Zimbauer 11 Mauston 26:55.8 8:41
457 190 Jacob Michaels 11 Westby 26:58.1 8:41
458 191 Emi Vazquez 11 Arcadia 26:59.7 8:42
459 192 Christian Ortiz 11 Arcadia 27:01.6 8:42
460 193 Sawyer Schultz 10 Westby 27:04.4 8:43
461 Karter Kane 9 McFarland 27:09.9 8:45
462 194 Amedeus Vazquez 9 Arcadia 27:15.9 8:47
463 Brayden Housworth 11 Mauston 27:21.0 8:49
464 Aiden Alvis 11 McFarland 27:27.6 8:51
465 195 Omar Hernandez 12 Arcadia 27:30.2 8:52
466 Jesse Snow 11 Oregon 27:34.4 8:53
467 Anthony Helmke 9 Watertown 27:35.5 8:53
468 196 Ian Arenas-Herre 12 Edgewood 27:49.4 8:58
469 Owen Griffin 9 Madison Memorial 27:55.7 9:00
470 Brayden Thielbar 9 Madison Memorial 27:57.4 9:00
471 Joshua Davies 12 Monona Grove 27:58.9 9:01
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472 Noah Yang 11 Fort Atkinson 28:00.3 9:01
473 James Allen 10 Monona Grove 28:03.1 9:02
474 Adam Tobin 11 Baraboo 28:06.3 9:03
475 Noah Koltz 10 Mount Horeb 28:27.2 9:10
476 Simon Campbell 9 Monona Grove 28:31.5 9:11
477 Aj Ridgely 10 Madison West 28:32.5 9:12
478 Reid McClellan 12 Mount Horeb 28:44.3 9:15
479 Owen Bruckner 11 Monona Grove 28:51.0 9:18
480 Anthony Delucia Mount Horeb 28:56.5 9:19
481 Avery (Aj) Stockstad 9 Stoughton 29:16.2 9:26
482 Tyler Powell 10 Onalaska 29:21.4 9:27
483 Ledger Dahlgren 9 Monona Grove 29:24.5 9:28
484 Logan Cromwell 9 Baraboo 29:30.8 9:30
485 Isaiah Heller 10 St Ambrose Academy 29:33.9 9:31
486 Rafe Hart-Bell 10 Mount Horeb 30:00.9 9:40
487 Oscar Kuplic 9 Madison West 30:21.8 9:47
488 Colin McAndrew 11 Baraboo 31:11.1 10:03
489 Gryffin Eitland 10 Monona Grove 31:12.6 10:03
490 Christian Dahl 10 Madison Memorial 31:55.5 10:17
491 Reid Wilson 10 Assumption 32:31.1 10:28
492 Mateo Tehozol-Brow 9 Madison East 33:01.7 10:38
493 Dante Schmeckpeper 12 Arrowhead 33:12.8 10:42
494 Theo Clayton 10 Fort Atkinson 33:29.7 10:47
495 Tulee Thaoxaochay 10 Middleton 33:46.2 10:53
496 197 Kadin King 9 Waukesha West 34:32.4 11:08
497 Jayden Baxter 11 Baraboo 34:44.5 11:11
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